
New Castle Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Sep. 12, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Eastern Hancock 35 1 2 3 13 16 18:55.8 2:54.5
2 Rushville Consolidate 40 5 7 8 9 11 12 22 19:39.2 0:49.7
3 Cowan 74 4 10 17 18 25 31 32 20:28.4 3:18.5
4 New Castle 88 6 14 15 26 27 30 38 20:57.0 3:08.5
5 Anderson Preparatory 117 19 20 21 24 33 34 35 22:01.8 3:26.8
6 Shenandoah 153 23 28 29 36 37 24:51.0 6:18.3

Incomplete Teams: Union  (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Eastern Hancock
1 Preston Markley, 11 17:38.6
2 Brandon Metz, 12 18:04.3
3 John Henry Gray, 12 18:15.3
13 Andrew Metz, 10 20:07.7
16 Caden Powers, 10 20:33.1

Total Time = 1:34:39.0     Total Places = 35

2. Rushville Consolidate
5 Charlie Sterrett, 12 19:11.2
7 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 19:35.5
8 Logan Jacobs, 10 19:43.1
9 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:45.1
11 Kyle Jacobs, 10 20:00.8
12 Dustin King, 11 20:06.1
22 Jacob Branson, 11 21:43.6

Total Time = 1:38:15.7     Total Places = 40

3. Cowan
4 Gavin Ashby, 12 18:56.2
10 Isaac Campbell, 10 19:46.2
17 Aiden Glenn, 10 20:34.5
18 Lucas Williams, 12 20:50.1
25 Chase Matson, 9 22:14.6
31 Rudyard Glaze, 10 23:49.9
32 Barron Smith, 10 23:53.6

Total Time = 1:42:21.6     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. New Castle
6 Harry Callaway, 12 19:22.2
14 Carter Leduc, 10 20:10.4
15 Elijah Blankenship, 10 20:26.4
26 Jordan Cook, 10 22:15.3
27 Drennan Terrell, 9 22:30.7
30 Sammy Huynh, 10 23:32.4
38 Wezlee Brown, 12 30:49.5

Total Time = 1:44:45.0     Total Places = 88

5. Anderson Preparatory
19 Peyton Taylor, 11 20:56.9
20 Jason Settlemyer, 12 21:15.6
21 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:29.3
24 Jack Fisher, 10 22:03.2
33 Jaylen Jones, 10 24:23.6
34 Jacob Tyler, 9 25:32.9
35 Skyler Brough, 9 25:38.0

Total Time = 1:50:08.6     Total Places = 117

6. Shenandoah
23 Landon Troxel, 10 21:48.2
28 Aaron Wood, 9 23:06.1
29 Keagan Cooper, 9 23:08.1
36 Izeya Goodwin, 11 28:05.9
37 Luke Current, 10 28:06.4

Total Time = 2:04:14.7     Total Places = 153



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Preston Markley, 11 17:38.6 Eastern Hancock
2 2 Brandon Metz, 12 18:04.3 Eastern Hancock
3 3 John Henry Gray, 12 18:15.3 Eastern Hancock
4 4 Gavin Ashby, 12 18:56.2 Cowan
5 5 Charlie Sterrett, 12 19:11.2 Rushville Consolidate
6 6 Harry Callaway, 12 19:22.2 New Castle
7 7 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 19:35.5 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Logan Jacobs, 10 19:43.1 Rushville Consolidate
9 9 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:45.1 Rushville Consolidate
10 10 Isaac Campbell, 10 19:46.2 Cowan
11 11 Kyle Jacobs, 10 20:00.8 Rushville Consolidate
12 12 Dustin King, 11 20:06.1 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Andrew Metz, 10 20:07.7 Eastern Hancock
14 Lamar Schwartz, 9 20:09.0 Union  (Modoc)
15 14 Carter Leduc, 10 20:10.4 New Castle
16 15 Elijah Blankenship, 10 20:26.4 New Castle
17 16 Caden Powers, 10 20:33.1 Eastern Hancock
18 17 Aiden Glenn, 10 20:34.5 Cowan
19 18 Lucas Williams, 12 20:50.1 Cowan
20 19 Peyton Taylor, 11 20:56.9 Anderson Preparatory
21 20 Jason Settlemyer, 12 21:15.6 Anderson Preparatory
22 21 Jacoby Bradford, 10 21:29.3 Anderson Preparatory
23 22 Jacob Branson, 11 21:43.6 Rushville Consolidate
24 23 Landon Troxel, 10 21:48.2 Shenandoah
25 24 Jack Fisher, 10 22:03.2 Anderson Preparatory
26 25 Chase Matson, 9 22:14.6 Cowan
27 26 Jordan Cook, 10 22:15.3 New Castle
28 27 Drennan Terrell, 9 22:30.7 New Castle
29 28 Aaron Wood, 9 23:06.1 Shenandoah
30 29 Keagan Cooper, 9 23:08.1 Shenandoah
31 Tanner Ash, 11 23:22.1 Rushville Consolidate
32 30 Sammy Huynh, 10 23:32.4 New Castle
33 Mason French, 9 23:47.3 Union  (Modoc)
34 31 Rudyard Glaze, 10 23:49.9 Cowan
35 32 Barron Smith, 10 23:53.6 Cowan
36 Noah Schmcker, 9 24:16.7 Union  (Modoc)
37 33 Jaylen Jones, 10 24:23.6 Anderson Preparatory
38 C J Bynum, 9 24:44.5 Cowan
39 Jackson Basturk, 10 24:52.1 Rushville Consolidate
40 34 Jacob Tyler, 9 25:32.9 Anderson Preparatory
41 35 Skyler Brough, 9 25:38.0 Anderson Preparatory
42 Ty Ellis, 9 25:58.8 Rushville Consolidate
43 Isaac Likens, 9 26:03.8 Anderson Preparatory
44 Hayden Blevins, 11 27:09.4 Anderson Preparatory
45 36 Izeya Goodwin, 11 28:05.9 Shenandoah
46 37 Luke Current, 10 28:06.4 Shenandoah
47 Rylan Sechrest, 10 29:05.7 Cowan
48 38 Wezlee Brown, 12 30:49.5 New Castle


